

**AMENDMENT TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R.
2903
OFFERED BY MR. CARNAHAN OF MISSOURI**

Page 48, after line 10, insert the following (and re-designate the subsequent sections and conform the table of contents accordingly):

1 **SEC. 216. REDUCTION OF AUTHORIZATION FOR EMER-**
2 **GENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE**
3 **GRANTS.**

4 Section 662(f)(5) of the Post-Katrina Emergency
5 Management Reform Act of 2006 (6 U.S.C. 762) is
6 amended by striking “\$950,000,000” and inserting
7 “\$946,600,000”.

Page 51, line 23, strike “\$400,000” and insert
“\$1,000,000”.

Page 52, line 7, strike “\$500,000” and insert
“\$750,000”.

